CL3800 Series
Cylindrical Lockset Parts Manual
2
CL3800 Parts Manual
The warranty on Corbin Russwin products becomes void if the product is modified in any way, regardless of whether the modifications
causes or contributes to any alleged defect. If a Corbin Russwin product is modified it may no longer meet industry certification and
quality control standards applicable to the original product and is no longer a genuine Corbin Russwin product.
Copyright © 2021, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without
the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent
45
49
7-
8/
21
How to Order Parts
1. In order to simplify the ordering procedure and maintain regulatory compliance, parts are only available as listed
2. To order parts, provide the appropriate quantity, part number, finish, hand (when required) and description as directed and
 illustrated below.
 For example, use the following configuration to order:
 A) ten lockbodies in satin chrome
 B) one outside spring housing assembly
Quantity Part Number Finish Hand Description
A 10 797F618 626 — Passage Function Lockbody
B 1 796F378 N/A — Outside Spring Housing Assembly
For assistance, contact your authorized Corbin Russwin distributor, sales agency or visit our website at www.corbinrusswin.com.
Finishes
ANSI/BHMA Code Finish Description
605 Bright Brass, Clear Coated
606 Satin Brass, Clear Coated
611 Bright Bronze, Clear Coated
612 Satin Bronze, Clear Coated
613 Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Oil Rubbed
613E Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Equivalent
613L Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze, Clear Coated
618 Bright Nickel, Clear Coated
619 Satin Nickel Plated, Clear Coated
619C Satin Nickel Plated with MicroShield®
625 Bright Chrome Plated
626 Satin Chrome Plated
626C Satin Chrome Plated with MicroShield®
722 Black Oxidized Satin Bronze, Oil Rubbed
BSP Black Suede Powder Coat
WSP White Suede Powder Coat
Mechanical Drawing ...................................................................................................................................................................3
Lockbodies & Buttons .................................................................................................................................................................4